## 502711190 03/07/2014

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2757794

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRETT STANTON HAISTY	10/11/2010
ROGER CURTIS RICHARDSON	10/11/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PROJECTION WORKS, INC.
Street Address:	2025 BARRETT PARK DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 109
City:	KENNESAW
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30144

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14109137

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (770)951-0933 **Phone**: 7709339500

Email: tina.schafer@thomashorstemeyer.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: CHARLES W. GRIGGERS

Address Line 1: 400 INTERSTATE NORTH PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	140402-1011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES W. GRIGGERS
Signature:	/Charles W. Griggers/
	PATENT

502711190 REEL: 032376 FRAME: 0052

Date:	03/07/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=01985101#page1.tif source=01985101#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032376 FRAME: 0053

## **ASSIGNMENT**

We, Brett Stanton Haisty, of 717 Broadlands Lane, Powder Springs, 30127, County of Cobb, State of Georgia, and Roger Curtis Richardson, of 4777 Hilltop Dr. NW, Acworth, 30101, County of Cobb, State of Georgia, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to ProjectionWorks, Inc., a Georgia corporation, of 2025 Barrett Park Drive, Suite 109, Kennesaw, Georgia, 30144, County of Cobb, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in U.S. and/or international applications for patent entitled:

# SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR OPTICALLY PROJECTING THREE-DIMENSIONAL TEXT, IMAGES AND/OR SYMBOLS ONTO THREE DIMENSIONAL OBJECTS

including U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/590,900, filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 9, 2009, signed by us on the date(s) shown below; and in and to all patents and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all documents that are necessary to secure all said patents and rights, and request issuance of all said patents to the above assignee in accordance with this request.

October 11 , 2010	Brit	Slamba Harry Brett Stanton Haisty
State of Georgia	)	
County of Cohb	) SS )	
I hereby certify that before		, in the County of sonally appeared Brett Stanton Haisty,
personally known by me to be the same was signed as a free act and		instrument, who acknowledged that the
_ , 2010	Derda	Run TIER MAN
	Notary	Public - M. Commission
SEAL	Expires	OB PRINCE A
		THE CONTROLL SOURCE OF THE SECOND
		WAY COM

PATENT REEL: 025200 FRAME: 0822

> PATENT REEL: 032376 FRAME: 0054

Assignment	1004065-00001
, 2010	Roger Curtis Richardson
State of Georgia )	SS
County of)	
	ne at, in the County of  I State of Georgia, personally appeared Roger Curtis e to be the person who signed this instrument, who ned as a free act and deed.
, 2010	Notary Public M Guistingside
SEAL	Expires O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O

2

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/22/2010 REEL: 025200 FRAME: 0823

PATENT REEL: 032376 FRAME: 0055

**RECORDED: 03/07/2014**